FLUID SYSTEM
CONNECTORS
Quick Reference Guide
3500FSC-QRG  |  July 2024
   WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead and Lead Compounds which is known to the State of California to cause cancer  and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
2

8  1/2
12  3/4
How to Order
Composite PTCR, Brass PTC, Vibra-Lok Fittings (Inches)
Fitting SeriesD
PTC PTC Brass
PTCR PTCR Composite
VL Vibra-Lok
Fitting DescriptionE
SP Plug-in
BHR Retaining Ring Bulkhead
BH Bulkhead
NS Non-swivel
L Long rigid
R Positional
   WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead and Lead Compounds which is known to the State of California to cause cancer  and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
17
Fluid System Connectors3500FSC-QRG  |  Rev. 07/24
Product Specifications
Temperature 1/8" 5/32" 3/16" 1/4" 5/16" 3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 7/8" 4mm 6mm 8mm 10mm 12mm 16mm Type
PTCR -40°F to 200°F 250 250 250 250 250
Pu
sh
-to
-
Co
nn
ec
t
Brass PTC -40°F to 200°F 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
SAE Cartridges -40°F to 200°F 250 250 250 250 250 250
Manifolds Pressure and temperature dependent upon manifold configuration
NTA -40°F to 200°F 150 150 150 150 150 150
Co
m
pr
es
sio
nAir Brake -65°F to 250°F 400 400 400 400 400
Transmission
Fittings -40°F to 200°F 150 150
Vibra-Lok -30°F to 275°F 1,000 1,000 900 700 500 400
Air Brake Hose -65°F to 250°F 400 400
Truck Valves -30°F to 250°F 150 150 150 150
Va
lveLanyard Valve -40°F to 200°F 150
Drain Cocks -65°F to 250°F 150 150 150
Maximum working pressure (psi) by tube size at 73°F
Tubing Compatibility
Copper Aluminum Steel Nylon N Nylon PAT PFT Air Brake
(SAE J844) Inch
Air Brake DIN
74324 (Nylon 12)
PFT Diesel
Fuel
HTFL Diesel
Fuel
Parker 271Hose
(SAE J1402)
PTCR
Brass PTC
SAE Cartridges
NTA
Air Brake

-2
G
How to Order
Compression, Compress-Align,® Poly-Tite, Hi-Duty, 45º Flared, Inverted Flared,
and Hose Barb Fittings (Inches)
   WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead and Lead Compounds which is known to the State of California to cause cancer  and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
22
Fluid System Connectors3500FSC-QRG  |  Rev. 07/24
Product Specifications Industrial Ball Valves
Type Body Material
Temperature Maximum Pressure
MIN. MAX. PSI BAR
500 Series Female/Female Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
501 Series Male/Female Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
502 Series Panel Mount Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
506 Series Straight Thread Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
509 Series Solder Ends Brass — — — —
510 Series Male/Female
Straight Thread
Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
520 Series Female/Female Brass -40˚F (-40˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
525 Series Female/Female Brass -40˚F (-40˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 600 41
533 Series 3-Way Diversion Brass  -20˚F (-29˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 400 27
540 Series 4-Way Brass -20˚F (-29˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 400 27
590/591 Series Right Angle Brass -50˚F (-45˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 250 17
500HB Series Hose Barb Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 350˚F (176˚C) 150 10
600 Series Six Port Diversion Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 250˚F (121˚C) 150 10
500CS/502CS Series Female/Female Carbon Steel -20˚F (-29˚C) 425˚F (218˚C)
2,000 (1/4 - 1)
1,500 (1 1/4 - 2)
137 (1/4 - 1)
103 (1 1/4 - 2)
506CS Series Straight Thread Carbon Steel -20˚F (-29˚C) 425˚F (218˚C) 3,000 206
500HP/506HP Series High Pressure Carbon Steel -10˚F (-23˚C) 210˚F (99˚C) 6,000 413
501SS Male/Female Stainless Steel 0˚F (-18˚C) 400˚F (204˚C) 2,000 137
502SS Female/Female Stainless Steel 0˚F (-18˚C) 400˚F (204˚C)
2,000 (1/4 - 1)
1,500 (1 1/4 - 2)
137 (1/4 - 1)
103 (1 1/4 - 2)
708 Series Male/Female Brass -35˚F (-37˚C) 300˚F (148˚C) 500 34
709 Series Female/Female Brass  -35˚F (-37˚C) 300˚F (148˚C) 500 34
200 Series Female/Female Chrome Plated Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 200˚F (93˚C) 200 13
608 Series Male/Female Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 200˚F (93˚C) 450 31
609 Series Female/Female Brass 0˚F (-18˚C) 200˚F (93˚C) 450 31
Product Specifications Plug Valves
Type Body Material
Temperature Maximum Pressure
MIN. MAX. PSI BAR
607 Series Male/Male Brass -40˚F (-40˚C) 175˚F (79˚C) 250 17
608 Series Male/Female Brass -40˚F (-40˚C) 175˚F (79˚C) 250 17
609 Series Female/Female Brass -40˚F (-40˚C) 175˚F (79˚C) 250 17
   WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead and Lead Compounds which is known to the State of California to cause cancer  and birth